

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 4686/2008

GRAM PANCHAYAT, IBRAHIMWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE JOINT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (IRD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the appeal.

The civil appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
[MADAN B. LOKUR]

.....J.  
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 7, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4686/2008

GRAM PANCHAYAT, IBRAHIMWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOINT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (IRD) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.  
Ms. Kheyali, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Bali, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Randhawa, Adv.  
Mr. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]